- 1 HR88
- 2 166981-1
- 3 By Representative Poole
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 02-APR-15

1 166981-1:n:04/02/2015:JEC/jec LRS2015-1324 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING JO ANN BOOTHE FOR HER DEDICATED SERVICE 8 TO THE CONGREGATION OF CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH IN TUSCALOOSA 9 10 AND EXTENDING BEST WISHES FOR FUTURE SUCCESS UPON HER 11 RETIREMENT. 12 13 WHEREAS, Jo Ann Boothe faithfully served the Calvary family for nearly 38 years through her work in the Educational 14 15 Office of Calvary Baptist Church; and WHEREAS, Mrs. Boothe has consistently shown a love 16 17 for people and Calvary though a calm and quiet spirit that has touched countless lives during her time of service; and 18 WHEREAS, Mrs. Boothe has served alongside many 19 pastors at Calvary Baptist Church during her tenure, including 20 21 Dr. Allan R. Watson, Dr. Timothy L. Owens, Dr. Bruce G. 22 Chesser, Dr. Walter W. Jackson, and Dr. Timothy E. Lovett; and WHEREAS, Mrs. Boothe has been a faithful member of 23 24 Hopewell Baptist Church in Holt, Alabama, for nearly 25 years; 25 and 26 WHEREAS, Mrs. Boothe has been a loving wife to Tommy 27 Boothe since February 1977 and has reared two beautiful and

Page 1

successful daughters, Stephanie (Dusty) Fowler and Ashley
(Jeremy) McDaniel; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Boothe places great emphasis on her
relationships with her grandsons, Ford and Levi Fowler and
Britten and Brody McDaniel; and

6 WHEREAS, through her work ethic, spirit, 7 trustworthiness, and dedication, Mrs. Boothe is a powerful 8 example who lives the will of God in a way that is worth 9 imitation; now therefore,

10 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 11 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Jo Ann Boothe is highly 12 honored and commended, and this resolution is presented to her 13 in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere 14 best wishes for the future.